
Applications:

	· Chemical, oil & gas 

	· Pulp & paper, forest products

	· Metals & foundries

	· Cement, aggregate & above 
ground mining 

	· Food processing

	· Power generation

	· Water & wastewater 
treatment

Features:

	· Robust cast iron construction

	· Regreasable bearings all frames

	· 304 stainless steel nameplates

	· Inverter Duty nameplate

	· Division 2, Class I, Groups A, B, C, D 
markings on nameplate

	· Locked bearing to allow mounting 
in any configuration

Hp RPM NEMA 
Frame

Catalog 
Number

List 
Price

Disc. 
Sym.

“C” 
Dim.

Aprx. 
Wt. (lb)

Full Load 
Efficiency Voltage Full Load 

Amps
Notes

(a)

C-Face, Foot Mounted

1
1800

143TC CECP3581T 1,727 SDM 13.38 67 87.5 230/460 1.5 1
143TC CECP3581T-5 1,727 SDM 13.38 60 85.5 575 1.2 1

1200 145TC CECP3582T 1,903 SDM 13.38 75 82.5 230/460 1.7 1

1 1/2
1800

145TC CECP3584T 1,762 SDM 13.38 72 88.5 230/460 2.1 1
145TC CECP3584T-5 1,762 SDM 13.38 72 88.5 575 1.7 1

1200 182TC CECP3667T 2,212 SDM 16.68 99 87.5 230/460 2.5 1

2
1800

145TC CECP3587T 1,833 SDM 13.38 76 88.5 230/460 2.8 1
145TC CECP3587T-5 1,833 SDM 13.38 76 88.5 575 2.3 1

1200 184TC CECP3664T 2,235 SDM 16.68 113 88.5 230/460 3.2 1

3

3600 182TC CECP3660T 2,257 SDM 16.68 112 88.5 230/460 3.4 1, 30

1800
182TC CECP3661T 2,366 SDM 16.68 114 89.5 230/460 4.1 1
182TC CECP3661T-5 2,366 SDM 16.68 114 89.5 575 3.2 1

1200 213TC CECP3764T 3,257 SDM 20.24 187 90.2 230/460 4.5 1, 30

5

3600 184TC CECP3663T 2,741 SDM 16.68 121 90.2 230/460 5.7 1, 30

1800
184TC CECP3665T 2,403 SDM 16.68 130 89.5 230/460 6.5 1
184TC CECP3665T-5 2,403 SDM 16.68 130 90.2 575 5.2 1

1200 215TC CECP3768T 3,298 SDM 20.24 226 90.2 230/460 7.3 1, 30

7 1/2

3600 213TC CECP3769T 3,686 SDM 20.24 173 89.5 230/460 8.6 1

1800
213TC CECP3770T 3,144 SDM 20.24 170 91.7 230/460 9.5 1
213TC CECP3770T-5 3,144 SDM 20.24 170 91.7 575 7.5 1

1200 254TC CECP2276T 4,808 SDM 25.28 305 91 230/460 10.7 1, 30

10

3600 215TC CECP3771T 3,901 SDM 20.24 203 92.4 230/460 11 1, 30

1800
215TC CECP3774T 3,700 SDM 20.24 231 92.4 230/460 12.5 1
215TC CECP3774T-5 3,700 SDM 20.24 231 91.7 575 9.8 1

1200 256TC CECP2332T 6,151 SDM 25.28 323 91 230/460 14.2 1, 30

15

3600 254TC CECP2294T 5,509 SDM 25.28 307 91.7 230/460 17.2 1, 30

1800
254TC CECP2333T 5,256 SDM 25.28 297 92.4 230/460 18.1 1, 30
254TC CECP2333T-4 5,256 SDM 25.28 296 92.4 460 18.1 1
254TC CECP2333T-5 5,256 SDM 25.28 296 92.4 575 14.6 1

1200 284TC CECP4100T 7,633 SDM 27.93 435 91.7 230/460 21 1, 30

20

3600 256TC CECP4106T 6,273 SDM 25.28 333 91 230/460 22 1, 30

1800
256TC CECP2334T 5,571 SDM 25.28 339 93 230/460 24 1, 30
256TC CECP2334T-4 5,571 SDM 25.28 336 93 460 24 1
256TC CECP2334T-5 5,571 SDM 25.28 336 93 575 19.2 1

1200 286TC CECP4102T 10,034 SDM 27.93 460 91.7 230/460 26 1

25

3600 284TSC CECP4107T 7,652 SDM 26.56 396 91.7 230/460 28 1, 30

1800
284TC CECP4103T-4 7,362 SDM 27.93 440 93.6 460 30 1
286TC CECP4103T 7,362 SDM 27.93 449 93.6 230/460 30 1, 30
286TC CECP4103T-5 7,362 SDM 27.93 449 93.6 575 24 1

1200 324TC CECP4111T 10,808 SDM 30.28 626 93 230/460 32 1, 30

30

3600 286TSC CECP4108T 9,063 SDM 26.56 454 91.7 230/460 34 1

1800
286TC CECP4104T 8,497 SDM 27.93 478 93.6 230/460 36 1, 30
286TC CECP4104T-4 8,497 SDM 27.93 475 93.6 460 36 1
286TC CECP4104T-5 8,497 SDM 27.93 475 93.6 575 28 1

1200 326TC CECP4117T 13,554 SDM 30.28 640 93 230/460 39 1, 30

IP55

(a) See notes on inside back flap.	 ■ Cast iron frame

55

—
XEX severe duty, three phase, totally enclosed, 230/460 volts, 460 and 575 volts, 
C-Face
1 thru 200 Hp

SE V ER E D U T Y M OTO R S

For more information visit baldor.abb.com
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https://www.baldor.com/brands/baldor-reliance/products/ac-motors/severe-duty/general-severe-duty-motors
https://www.baldor.com/brands/baldor-reliance/products/ac-motors/severe-duty/general-severe-duty-motors

